
GSCGB Meeting Minutes 
Date: ​1/11/2016 
Start Time: ​4:04 PM 
End Time: ​4:48 PM 
 

1. Introductions 
2. Vote in Winter 2016 GSC Governance Board Members 

a. Rose ­ Social Sciences 
b. David ­ Arts 

3. Review GSCGB meeting minutes from November → APPROVED 
4. Review GSCEB meeting minutes from November/December → APPROVED 
5. Programming Committee Update 

a. Upcoming events 
i. Lot’s of outdoor events → need hosts 
ii. Coffee and donuts went well 

b. Professional development events update from Dalia 
i. Busy quarter (9 events scheduled for Winter) 
ii. SIP summer opportunity to mentor about research 
iii. Dynamic speaking → good for grad slam 

6. Outreach Committee Update 
a. Winter quarter goals 

i. Make a budget for promotional material (banner, brochure, etc.) 
ii. Going to have a GSC Logo Contest 

7. Finance Committee Update 
a. Overview of upcoming goals 
b. Developing Plant reserve recovery plan 

8. MOU/Constitution Committee Update → APPROVED → APPROVED 
a. Review feedback from the Division of Graduate Studies 

i. Discussed the wording and changes of the MOU; there’s not going to 
be a lot of changes from year to year; put in language to allow for 
adjustments and make it not necessary to have re­discussions of 
changes from year to year 

9. Restaurant Update 
a. Kitchen equipment ordered 
b. Installations and “renovations” have begun 
c. John has posted job opening for the new cafe (have ~200 

resumes/applications) → they will begin interviewing this/next week 
d. Going to probably have soft and grand opening 



i. Still shooting for early Feb opening 
10. Carbon Fund update 

a. Application will be submitted for lighting project 
11. Concluding Remarks 

 
   



Attendance: 
 

Name  Email  Dept. / Association 

Sean Smith  sewsmith@ucsc.edu  CS 

John Bilanko  john@iveta.com  Iveta 

Peter Cottrell  pcottrel@ucsc.edu  CE 

Cherie Musgrove  csmusgro@ucsc.edu  METX 

Evelien Geerts  egeerts@ucsc.edu  FMST 

Daniel Alves   dalves@ucsc.edu  CE 

Fiona Weigant   fweigant@ucsc.edu  SAB 

Tuwin Lam  tulam@ucsc.edu   EE 

Aaron Springer  alspring@ucsc.edu  CS 

Bryan Pratt  brpratt@ucsc.edu  Econ 

Kathryn Tobisch  kathryn.tobisch@gmail.com   PhD Grad Alum 

Bob McCampbell  rfmccamp@ucsc.edu   Bkst 

Rose Grose  rgrose@ucsc.edu   Psych 

Rita Jones  rijones@ucsc.edu  History 

David Fryauf  dfryauf@ucsc.edu   EE 

Rachel Neuman  rneuman@ucsc.edu   Grad Div. 

Natasha Dudek  natasha@dudek.org    

Tyrus Miller  tyrus@ucsc.edu   Grad Div. 
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Committee Sign Ups 
 

Name  Outreach  Finance  Programming 

Peter Cottrell    pcottrel@ucsc.edu    

Cherie Musgrove  csmusgro@ucsc.edu     csmusgro@ucsc.ed
u  

Evelien Geerts      egeerts@ucsc.edu 

Aaron Springer  alspring@ucsc.edu     

Daniel Alves      dalves@ucsc.edu 

Fionna Weigant    fweigant@ucsc.edu    

Bryan Pratt  brpratt@ucsc.edu  brpratt@ucsc.edu   

Rita Jones      rijones@ucsc.edu 

Kathryn Tobisch    kathryn.tobisch@gmail.
com  

 

Rose Grose    rgrose@ucsc.edu    

David Fryauf      dfryauf@ucsc.edu  
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